Code HU1

**Company name** HUD1 Investment and Construction Joint Stock Company

**Date** 12/27/2024

**Subject** Divestment at subsidiary

## **Content:**

HUD1 Investment and Construction Joint Stock Company announces the Board resolution dated December 27, 2024 regarding the approval of withdrawing capital at HUD1.02 Construction Joint Stock Company with total value of VND 12,750,000,000, equivalent to 1,275,000 shares, accounting for 51% charter capital of HUD1.02 Construction Joint Stock Company.